
2023 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2024

Island timber_assess

State DISTRICTS

State - Reg School Levy LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

State School  25,666,456,820  1.5818082046 $40,599,411.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$40,599,411.98 State - Reg School Levy LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

State Part 2 LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

State School Part 2  25,462,164,794  0.7564532771 $19,260,938.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$19,260,938.00 State Part 2 LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 State DISTRICTS TOTALS: $59,860,349.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2023 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2024

Island timber_assess

County DISTRICTS

EarMarked-Stand Alone Levy LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

County Developmental Disabilities  25,669,531,558  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

County Mental Health  25,669,531,558  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

County Veteran's Relief  25,669,531,558  0.0000000000 $-  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$0.00 EarMarked-Stand Alone Levy LEVIES TOT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

County Current Expense  25,669,683,984  0.3724427666 $9,560,488.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$9,560,488.12 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 County DISTRICTS TOTALS: $9,560,488.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2023 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2024

Island timber_assess

County Road DISTRICTS

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

County Roads  21,428,612,074  0.4600155052 $9,857,493.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$9,857,493.81 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 County Road DISTRICTS TOTALS: $9,857,493.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2023 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2024

Island timber_assess

City DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

City of Langley BOND  471,425,737  0.3646161532 $171,889.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Bond expires 2049/2050

City of Oak Harbor BOND  3,240,153,576  0.1808658433 $586,033.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$757,922.55 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

City of Langley  475,484,646  1.0003389258 $475,645.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

City of Oak Harbor  3,257,665,371  2.3114764785 $7,530,016.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

City: Town of Coupeville  507,921,893  0.8452080249 $429,299.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$8,434,962.34 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 City DISTRICTS TOTALS: $9,192,884.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2023 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2024

Island timber_assess

Port District DISTRICTS

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Port of Coupeville GEN  4,007,057,449  0.1100988782 $441,172.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Port of Coupeville IDD  4,007,057,449  0.3465703868 $1,388,727.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Port of S Whidbey GEN  7,872,171,268  0.1098760597 $864,963.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$2,694,863.14 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Port District DISTRICTS TOTALS: $2,694,863.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2023 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2024

Island timber_assess

Park DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

P & R S Whidbey BOND  7,804,990,928  0.0150620535 $117,559.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

P & R S Whidbey BOND3*  7,804,990,928  0.1466189264 $1,144,359.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$1,261,918.58 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

P & R N Whidbey GEN  6,892,634,704  0.1372100148 $945,738.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

P & R S Whidbey GEN  7,872,171,268  0.2061148474 $1,622,571.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$2,568,309.89 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Park DISTRICTS TOTALS: $3,830,228.47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2023 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2024

Island timber_assess

School DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

School 204 BOND  3,979,109,920  0.1258491067 $500,767.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School 205-401 BOND  6,842,967,171  0.9591886230 $6,563,696.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$7,064,463.69 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School Capitol Projects LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

School 204 CP (TECH)  3,979,109,920  0.7545480007 $3,002,429.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School 206 CP  7,804,990,928  0.2887184019 $2,253,444.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$5,255,873.94 School Capitol Projects LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School Maint and Operations LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

School 201 Enrichment  6,838,323,939  1.8130855878 $12,398,466.58 $352,345.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School 204 Enrichment  3,979,109,920  0.6796387365 $2,704,357.24 $897,229.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School 205-401 Enrichment  6,842,967,171  1.2800557232 $8,759,379.29 $706,414.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School 206 Enrichment  7,804,990,928  0.4492263654 $3,506,207.71 $2,184,608.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,140,596.00$27,368,410.82 School Maint and Operations LEVIES TOT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 School DISTRICTS TOTALS: $39,688,748.45 $4,140,596.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment and Levies Due Report v1.0 Page 7 of 13 True Automation, Inc.



2023 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2024

Island timber_assess

Cemetery DISTRICTS

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Cemetery #1  6,892,634,704  0.0040577009 $27,968.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Cemetery #2  4,007,057,449  0.0095718917 $38,355.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$66,323.37 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Cemetery DISTRICTS TOTALS: $66,323.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2023 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2024

Island timber_assess

Fire District DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano BOND  6,623,020,980  0.1532035747 $1,014,670.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Whidbey BOND  3,233,931,894  0.1369874260 $443,008.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$1,457,678.50 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano GEN  6,677,874,372  1.2500000000 $8,347,342.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano GEN (EMS)  6,897,820,563  0.3681963407 $2,539,752.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Whidbey GEN  4,060,401,885  0.5515998868 $2,239,717.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Whidbey GEN  7,534,394,770  0.8139398714 $6,132,544.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Whidbey GEN  3,262,921,536  1.1800000000 $3,850,247.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$23,109,604.20 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Fire District DISTRICTS TOTALS: $24,567,282.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2023 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2024

Island timber_assess

Library DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Library Sno-Isle BOND (Camano Island)  6,842,967,171  0.0396325772 $271,204.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap Fac Imp Area)  3,979,109,920  0.0546529987 $217,470.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$488,674.71 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Library Sno-Isle GEN  25,669,683,984  0.3243030872 $8,324,757.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$8,324,757.76 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Library DISTRICTS TOTALS: $8,813,432.47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2023 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2024

Island timber_assess

Emergency Medical Services DISTRICTS

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Hospital GEN (EMS)  18,771,863,421  0.3312302018 $6,217,808.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$6,217,808.11 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Emergency Medical Services DISTRICTS TO $6,217,808.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2023 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2024

Island timber_assess

Hospital District DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Hospital BOND  18,622,424,787  0.1899917765 $3,538,107.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$3,538,107.57 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Hospital GEN  18,771,863,421  0.3914191658 $7,347,667.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$7,347,667.12 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Hospital District DISTRICTS TOTALS: $10,885,774.69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Conservation DISTRICTS

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Conservation Futures  25,669,683,984  0.0320173310 $821,874.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$821,874.77 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Conservation DISTRICTS TOTALS: $821,874.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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* New Levy


